
SCALE SCORE

938

908

889

877

867

858

850

842

835

829

822

816

811

805

800

795

790

785

780

775

770

765

760

755

750

745

740

734

729

723

717

712

706

699

693

686

678

669

657

638

609

47722.9475.1422649983.5678.7017651742.7781.4720653803.2484.7116655462.6187.3218057262.8390.1613958652.1992.3513760022.1694.5034963515.50100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2019 TELPAS ALTERNATE

SPEAKING
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE

952

924

905

892

881

872

864

856

849

841

834

827

819

813

806

800

794

788

783

777

772

766

761

756

750

744

738

732

725

718

711

704

697

690

682

675

666

657

645

627

600

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

408 408 6.42 6.42

90 498 1.42 7.84

80 578 1.26 9.10

96 674 1.51 10.61

98 772 1.54 12.16

80 852 1.26 13.42

105 957 1.65 15.07

97 1054 1.53 16.60

103 1157 1.62 18.22

118 1275 1.86 20.08

193 1468 3.04 23.11

166 1634 2.61 25.73

125 1759 1.97 27.70

140 1899 2.20 29.90

110 2009 1.73 31.63

124 2133 1.95 33.59

119 2252 1.87 35.46

103 2355 1.62 37.08

134 2489 2.11 39.19

151 2640 2.38 41.57

169 2809 2.66 44.23

144 2953 2.27 46.50

136 3089 2.14 48.64

149 3238 2.35 50.98

164 3402 2.58 53.57

152 3554 2.39 55.96

165 3719 2.60 58.56

183 3902 2.88 61.44

166 4068 2.61 64.05

194 4262 3.05 67.11

229 4491 3.61 70.71

176 4667 2.77 73.48

151 4818 2.38 75.86

154 4972 2.42 78.29

160 5132 2.52 80.81

147 5279 2.31 83.12

151 5430 2.38 85.50

168 5598 2.65 88.14

151 5749 2.38 90.52

213 5962 3.35 93.87

389 6351 6.13 100.00
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READING
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE
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